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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patzqnts md’m Pjease recorJ the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ‘z’ , 2. Namq and address of receiving partylies)

!

AMERICAN NATIONAL C MAY -6 1| ; n~am¢: TRI VALLEY GROWERS
COMPANY, successor in int to NCC '"_}y al Address:

Food Corporation and National Can Stredt Address: 12667 Alcosta Boulevard

Corporation Cir: Sgn Ramon state: Californiazie: 94583
8770 West Bryn Mawr E’ii‘;’;i'é’.‘;?.'éi’ citizenship
Chicago, IL 60631-3542 O General Partnership
O Individuals(s) O Association O Limited Partnership
O General Partnership O Limited Partnership W Corporation-State California
W Corporation-State Delaware ClOther
0O Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

- , . tative designation i :
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ClYes ENo representative designation is attached O Yes O No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No

0 Assignment T Merger
O Security Agreement O Change of Name
MW Other RELEASE

Execution Date: April 16, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s} B.  Trademark Registration No.(s}
Countess (Reg. No. 177,019)

Additional numbers attached? Il Yes [J No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations _
concerning document should be mailed: invalved: Ez
Mr. Sigi Hinojosa -

flame: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ... .... s ?ﬁa

Iinternal Address: Q{nclosed

0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor

City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05[25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000145 177019 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01|FCs481 40,00 (P
02| FLs 850,00 0P

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. /7< /
MR. SIGI HINOJOSA /7 May 3, 1999

Name of Person Signing ~——F U §rnatur Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: D
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Registration No.

TRADEMARKS REGISTERED IN THE

U.Ss.

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

©177,019
0179,058
0190,872

0 236,685

— 0331,966

0350,253
365,882

= 0375,941

|
|

387,818
0509,676

O €21 an2

- e g - - w

0 527,525
0 532,824
0 549,629
602,206
0 606,800
¢ 642,410
(646,832

" 0603,159
©680,537
681,911
(685,277

Trademark

Countess

Avalon

USP in Circle

Miss California
Oasis & Design -
Glcrietta
Glerious

Hit Parade -
All Star & Design

Blue Bunny & Design

Heart O'Quality
Nubian

Three Star

Taste Sealed & Design

Heart O'Quality & Design

Teres..

Rich Plavor

The Royal Pamily of Fruits

Heart of the Diet & Design

All Star & Design

EXHIBIT A
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Registration No.

lo 687,653
O 725,127
O 736.879
o 751,369
0 772,002
0 802,463
O 834,850
O 835,190
— 0 966,164
1,031,612
1,039,799

E3

3

Trademark

Tomato Universel & Design
Teresita

B.ue Sky

PVP Pamous Can Mark & Design
- Ondine Come -
Il Migliore & Design
Cable car

Carnival Time

Grapes Cherie

Taste Sealed

Contessa

ﬁﬂ0338“W*37‘

TRADE-MARK
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TRADEMARKS APPLIED FOR AND PENDING IN
——--THB U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFPICE -

Trademark Comment
DREW s.n.;;/ﬂ:s,ssz Piled 09-01-77
GLORIETTA S.N7j§144,852 Filed 10-17-77

VA~ TovaL
¢LEWii BEEOUN

REC
PATENT & ra?e%?&% OFFICE
NOv § 31318

(Dmyq 6.).&-..»

COMMISSLIAER OF PATENTS

EXI!IBIT B
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
American National Can Company, a Delaware corporation (“ANCC”), as successor in interest
to NCC Food Corporation, a California corporation (“NCCFC”), and National Can
Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“NCC”), does hereby release any security interest it
may possess in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A to that certain October 9, 1978
Memorandum of Security Agreements among Glorietta Foods, NCCFC and NCC, which was
recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 1978 at Reel 0338, Frame
0369.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ANCC has executed this Release of Security Interest in
Trademarks as of this 28th day of April, 1999.

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN COMPANY,
Successor in interest to NCC Food Corporation
and National Can Corporation

o Ak

Name: William A. Francois
Title: Vice President and Secretary
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